## SPEED POST /OUT TODAY/ MOST URGENT

## GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI DIRECTORATE OF TRAINING & TECHNICAL EDUCATION MUNI MAYA RAM MARG, PITAMPURA, NEW DELHI (RTI BRANCH, DTTE, Email:- piohqtte.delhi@gov.in)

NO.F.2 (16)/2006/RTI/TTE/ID No.4780/8377-838 Dated: 20/5/19

Sh. G.B.Singh, 15/22, Tilak Nagar, New Delhi- 110018.

Sub: Supply of information Under RTI Act-2005.

Sir.

With reference to your application received on **24/04/2019** vide ID No. **4780** addressed to the undersigned regarding supply of information under Right to Information Act 2005. The replies/information in r/o DTTE (HQ) is as under:-

Information Sought	Information provided as per available records in the branches
Information as per Sl.No. 1&2	The letter dated 11/03/2019 & 06/03/2019 Anti Corruption Branch are under process with the Higher Authorities. ATR will be intimated in due course.
Information as per Sl. No. 3 &4	The information does not pertains to this office. However your RTI application has been transferred to PIO ITI Tilak Nagar, & ITI Jail Road dated 25/04/2019 under Section 6(3) of RTI Act, 2005.

As per provisions of the RTI Act, 2005 u/s 19 (1), if you are not satisfied, you may file an appeal to the 1st Appellate Authority. The address of First Appellate Authority is as under:-

The First Appellate Authority, Department of Training & Technical Education, Room No. 103, Ist Floor, Pitampura, Delhi- 110034.

Yours faithfully,

( R.P.MÉENA) APIO (RTI) DTTE

Copy for information to:-The System Analyst (Computer Branch), DTTE with the request for upload the same on the Departmental Website. (Copy of RTI application is also enclosed). सेवा में,

श्रीमान जनसूचना अधिकारी जी, प्रशिक्षण एंवम् तकनीकी शिक्षा विभाग, मुनि माया राम मार्ग, पीतम पुरा, दिल्ली – 110088 दिनांक:-23/04/2019

विषय – जनसूचना अधिकार 2005 के अर्न्तगत सूचना। महोदय

> निवेदन यह है कि जनसूचना अधिकार के अर्न्तगत निम्नलिखित सूचनाओं को देने का कष्ट करें।

- 1. Anti Corruption Branch के पत्र संख्या No 1184 SO/ACB/OC-494/19 Dated 11/03/2019 के सन्दर्भ में (प्रति सलंग्न है) अभी तक आपके द्वारा क्या कार्यवाही की गई है। इसका पूरा ब्यौरा फाईल नोंटिंग सहित देने का कष्ट करे।
- 2. Anti Corruption Branch के पत्र संख्या No 1057 SO/ACB/OC-439/19 Dated 06/03/2019 के सन्दर्भ में (प्रति सलंग्न है) अभी तक आपके द्वारा क्या कार्यवाही की गई है। इसका पूरा ब्यौरा फाईल नोंटिंग सहित देने का कष्ट करे।
- 3. आई0 टी0 आई0 जेल रोड में श्री आर0 एस0 सोलन्की जी के कार्यकाल में किये गये गये सभी कार्यों के टेण्डर की सत्यापित प्रतियाँ दिलवाने का कष्ट करे।
- 4. आई0 टी0 आई0 तिलक नगर में श्री राजीवा मिलक जी तथा श्री अशोक कुमार धामा जी के कार्यकाल में किये गये गये सभी कार्यों के टेण्डर की सत्यापित प्रतियाँ दिलवाने का कष्ट करे।

में आर. टी. आई. शुल्क 10 / -रूपये के साथ भारतीय पोस्टल आर्डर सख्या 44F173360 साथ में सलंग्न कर रहा हूँ।

() ()

दिनांक:-**५९** / 0**४** / 2019

गुरेन्द्र बीर सिहॅ

15 / 22, तिलक नगर, **४** 7 नई दिल्ली – 110018

383 RTI/TTE

ANTI CORRUPTION BRANCH:

GOVT. OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI

5th FLOOR, VIKAS BHAWAN-II, UPPER BELA ROAD, CIVIL LINES, DELHI-54

No	SO/ACB/OC- 494/19 dated, Delhi the//2019
To,	
	The Directos for ITE
-	The Directos for TE  Maya Ram Plang,  Pitam Para, Delhi
	Mitam Tura, Rush
	varding of complaint of Sh./Smt
Sir,	and seeking Action Taken Report (ATR).
Pleas office of explanator	Anti-Corruption Branch, GNCT of Delhi from Sh./Smt.  which pertains to your department and is self
	complaint is being forwarded to your office for taking necessary action. It is further hat this Branch has not conducted any enquiry/ verification into this matter.
Report (A	CPIACB has desired that this office be apprised about the Action Taken ATR) in this matter and complainant may also be informed about it by g copy of ATR by your office.
	This issue has the approval of competent Authority.
	17 m
	ASSTT. COMMISSIONER OF POLICE:ADMN. ANTI CORRUPTION BRANCH:DELHI
Encl.: -A	
No	1 84. SOIACBIOC- 494/19 dated, Delhi the 11 103 12019.
Copy fon	warded to:-
hereby in It is requ	Curing Ris Proc RIO 15-122, Filed Nagas w.r.t. your complaint dated cite you are informed that yous complaint has been forwarded to the above mentioned authority. The steed that further correspondence in the matter may be done with the above and department for the redressal of your grievance (s).
mL_	

10-03-19

	ANTI CORRUPTION BRANCH:
	GOVT. OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI 5th FLOOR, VIKAS BHAWAN-II, UPPER BELA ROAD, CIVIL LINES, DELHI-54
No	/ 00 / 0 / 10 / 10 / 10 / 10 / 10 / 10
To,	
	The Disector for TE  Muni Mayor Ram Marg,  L'Ham Para, Dolhi;
	Muni Mayor Ram Marg,
	FitamPasa, Dolh!
Sub.:- I	Forwarding of complaint of Sh./Smt
· G	and seeking Action Taken Report (ATR).
Sir,	
explar	The complaint is being forwarded to your office for taking necessary action. It is further
intorm	ed that this Branch has not conducted any enquiry/ verification into this matter.
Repo	Spl./CP/ACB has desired that this office be apprised about the Action Taken rt (ATR) in this matter and complainant may also be informed about it by sing copy of ATR by your office.
	This issue has the approval of competent Authority.
	ASSTT. COMMISSIONER OF POLICE:ADMN. ANTI CORRUPTION BRANCH:DELHI
	∴ -As above.
	No. 105 SO/ACB/OC- 439/19 dated, Delhi the 66 / 63 /2019.
Copy	y forwarded to:-
<b>S</b> h./3	Smt. Grupendus Bris Sing R. R/O 15/22 Tillak Nagar Algo- W.r.t. your complaint dated 25-02-19 you are
here It is	by informed that yous complaint has been forwarded to the above mentioned authority, requested that further correspondence in the matter matter may be done with the above tioned department for the redressal of your grievance (s).